E HARERA

e ox) G_LﬁUGRAM l_cump]aint No. 4751 of 2022
BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY
AUTHORITY, GURUGRAM

Complaint no. : 4751 0f 2020

Date of filing complaint : 12.01.2021

First date of hearing : 10.03.2021

Date of decision : 13.05.2022

H Anil Rustgi |

2. | Shobha Rustgi Complainants

C/0: - 524 HEWO-, Sector 56, Gurugram
1. | M/s BPTP Limited -+ 7 | o A

2. | M/s Countrywide Promoters Pyt Ltd. Respondents |

Regd. Office at:- 0T-14, 37 Floor, Next:
door Parklands, Sector-76 Faridabad,
Haryana-121004

I_{Iﬂﬂﬁl'h'l: _!
' Dr, K.K. Khandelwal . Chairman |
| Shri Vijay Kumar Goyal %A AN Member
APPEARANCE: | J
Sh. Anil Rustagi ! Eﬁmplﬁi'nant in person |
Sh. Venket Rao Advocate for the respund ents II

ORDER

1. The present complaint has been filed by the
complainant/allottees under section 31 of the Real Estate

(Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 (in short, the Act)

Page 1 0f 18




HARERA
® GURUGRAM

read with rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and

Complaint No. 4751 of 2011_1

Development) Rules, 2017 (in short, the Rules) for violation of

section 11(4)(a) of the Act wherein it Is inter alia prescribed

that the promoter shall be responsible for all obligations,

responsibilities and functions under the provision of the Act or

the rules and regulations made there under or to the allottees

as per the agreement for sa.h?.f Hecuted inter se.

A. Unitand project relﬁmeﬁ ils
g

2. The particulars of pﬂjt detiﬂs,male'hnnsmeratmn the amount
paid by the cﬂmpljﬂmin_fs-,- date af*p{t&-pg&ed handing over the
possession, -::lélﬁ}r perindr'._"'_if aﬁj-.'r. have been detailed in the

following tabular form:

'S.no.| Heads | Information |
1. | Project name and lacation ‘Amstoria’, Sector102,
gy, S *Eu;ﬂgmn Haryana.
2. | Nature of the projeet ‘IJndEpendent residential floors:
-4
3. |a)DTGE 11;*71 S8.n0 L . B | l]lq dated 03.08. EDID
b) Li ap te | DE Eﬂﬁ
c} Name of the Heensﬂe . Siiuvanand Real Estate Pvt. and
1 12 others:
T} area 108.07 acre B
4. a) RERA registered/not Not Registered =]
registered
5. Unit no. A-130, Ground Floor K
(As per on page no. 37of
complaint) |

Page 2 of 1B



HARERA
&2 GURUGRAM |_ Complaint No. 4751 of znzz_\

6. Unit admeasuring 1999 sq. It |
{As per on page no. 37of
complaint)

7 Date of execution of the 10.01.2012

floor buyer's agreement | (As per on page no. 31of
complaint)

B. Total consideration Rs. 96,39,552/-

(As per on page no. 62 of
‘complaint)

9. | Total amount pmd-bgmﬁ- 1 Rs. 70,26,945/-

complainants r:-'*} e {[As per on page no. 62 of
i icomplaint)

10. Nnminanunlﬁ':hpt j” 1}“1“11;011

;ff } ﬂﬂqlﬁﬂp;pqge no. 49 of reply] |
11. Pussesfg'ﬁdﬂuse = —’ "Cla 1

=~ _h-Subje ﬁrf'ﬁn:e majeure, as
| d ned inclause 14 and
ml | isuﬂgect to the
\Z.\/ Pq:-:hﬁﬁer[ﬁ] having complied
\ “\ - | withaallits obligations under
(i | _ jhétﬁhps and conditions of
S agreement and the
pmchase r(s) not being in

_ X | defaultu EI‘EI’I}FPETL' of this
g 3 /\ R/ i ‘%'n including but not
© 0% [ |dimitedto the timely payment
.| of each and every instalment
’ o{thE{dtn]”ﬂie consideration
including but not limited to the
timely payment of each and
every instalment of the total
sale consideration including
DC, Stamp duty and other
charges and also subject to the
purchaser having compiled
with all formalities or
documentation as prescribed |

'x._.

Page 3 of 18



HARERA

[ Complaint No. 4751 of 2022 lI

ab EURU_GRAM

- |additiohally be entitled of the

. whichever is later

| frommitment period). The
‘| purchaser further agrees and
* Junderstands that the seller/

1 allowfoefiling and pursuing

| by the seller/ confirming

party, the seller/ confirming
party purposes to hand over
the physical possession of |
the said unit to the |
purchaser within a period uq
24 months from the date of
sanctioning of the building
plan or execution of floor
buyers agreement,

confizming party shall
sai@cammitment period to
the ocoupancy certificate etc.

I’rﬁ;p DTCP under the act in
respect of the entire colony.

14,

Due date of delivery of
possession

10.01.2014

7o exection of FBA)

HTEI.{H f‘rd from the date of

13-

Occupation certificate

="V Netobtained

14.

' Offer of passession

NEt.uqfferad |

B. Facts of the complaint

1. Vide letter of allotment dated 05.08.2011, one Sukhbir Singh

was allotted the unit detailed above by the respondent for a

basic s

ale consideration of Rs. 96,39,552/-. He paid a sum of

Rs. 29,25,747.28/- out of the total sale consideration.

However on 07.11.2011 the complainants purchased the

allotted unit from the said Sukhbir Singh and the amount paid

Page 4 of 18



HARERA
2 GURUGRAM Complaint No, 4751 of 2022

by him to the respondent was adjusted against the total sale

consideration. So, in this way on the basis of nomination
icsued vide latter dated 17.11,2011 the complainants become
allottees of the subject unit.

That a floor buyer agreement was entered into between the
parties on 10.01.2012 and vide which the sale price of the
unit remained the same: the amount deposited by the

previous allottee was adju _I_'_'._:}é,ﬁ:'linst the total sale price. It

was agreed between maﬁﬁﬁe& that the possession of the
constructed unit would bn‘gfﬁei:g? tunfhe r.:umplamants within
a period of 24 mﬂnths i.e, by 010. ﬁl?ﬂial!.— It is the case of
cumpiamants ﬂ'lat they started making payments against the
allotted unitand in all paid a total s;uip_pf Rs. 70,26,945 /- till
date. They réquested the respondents to deliver possession
of the allotted unit butwith no pﬁ;iﬂ\r,é»fﬁults :

It is further the case ﬁf Enmﬁiaihﬁtitsﬁat respondents in an
unfair manner slphr.:med u,f tl,le d.:.-; mg‘ant for the project
and utilize the sare for thieir own bénefits; The due date for
completion of project and offér 6f passession of the allotted
unit has alfeady expired on 10.01.2014. neither the
complainants have received any updates of the project nor
the respondent applied for its occupation certificate.

That keeping in view the above mentioned facts the
complainants withdrew from the project and are seeking

refund of the amount deposited with the respondent besides

Page 5 of 18




f HARERA

& GURUGRAM Complaint No. 4751 of 2022

interest and other charges and hence, this complaint as
prayed above.
7.  Relief sought by the complainants:
The complainants have sought following relief{s):
a). Direct the respondents to refund the entire payment made to
them by the complainants to the tune of Rs. 70,26,945.41/-
besides interest.

B. Reply by the respﬁl!;lenlﬂ'

‘-'.i

The respondents by way nf]ﬂin‘t writtﬁn reply dated 23.07.2021
made the following Eubm}sstum Ao

8. That the mm;alanants hﬂE ﬂﬂﬁtaaleikﬂm this authority the
factum of furnjsiﬂn;g an aﬁidav;t dated 3]}.1@3[}11 and in taken
of acceptance ::If‘th& contents Gf the said affidavit, have further
executed an appropriate undertaking dated 31.12.2011.

9, That the respondents vide variois emails shared
photographs of the project in questitin and they have always
acted bonafidély = towards | its "cistomeérs including the
complainants, and thus, have always maintained a transparency
with regard project progress, However, notwithstanding the
several efforts made by the respondents to attend to the gqueries
to their complete satisfaction, the complainants erroneously
proceeded to file the present vexatious complaint before this
authority against the respondents.

10. It is submitted that the construction of the project was

affected on account of the NGT order prohibiting construction

Page 6 of 18



HARERA
et GURUGR&M Complaint No. 4751 of 2022

(structural) activities of any kind in the entire NCR by any

person, private or government authority. It is submitted that
vide its various orders, NGT placed sudden ban on the entry of
diesel trucks more than ten years old and directed that no
vehicle from outside or within Delhi would be permitted to
transport any construction material. Since the construction
activities were suddenly sto p E&d*aud after the lifting of the ban,
it took some time for mﬂhﬂ?ﬁfﬂﬂan of the work by wvarious
agencies employed with ‘E‘I’E--ths;lﬂndents so the pace of
construction could notbe plt‘ku,[t&t the, desired speed.
11. Further, it be neted thal;tiue t-:H:he sudden outbreak of the
coronavirus (COVID 19), the constructions came to a halt and it
took some time to get the labour mobilized at the site. However,
it is submitted that the respondents shall abide by the terms
and conditions as laid down in the floor buyer agreement
executed between the parties and delay compensation as per
the FBA, shall be paid to the Complainants, at the time of
offering possession.

12. All other averments made in the complaint were denied in
toto.

13. Copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and
placed on record. Their authenticity is not in dispute. Hence,
the complaint can be decided on the basis of these undisputed

documents and submissions made by the parties.

Page 7 of 1B




HARERA

2 GURUGRAM Complaint No. 4751 of 2022

Jurisdiction of the authority

The respondents have raised an objection regarding
jurisdiction of authority to entertain the present complaint.
The authority cbserves that it has territorial as well as
subject matter jurisdiction to adjudicate the present

complaint for the reasons given below.

E. | Territorial iurisdil‘:tlmi

As per notification no.’ f&aj%ﬂl? 1TCP dated 14.12.2017
issued by Town and [quntr}fvﬁlanﬁhg Department, Haryana,
the jurisdiction’ uf'Haryﬁna Rﬂ]mﬁ Regulatory Authority,
Gurugram shﬁ_ﬂ‘;!be entire. Gurugrarn dismﬂt for all purposes.
In the present case, the prajéct .ih ques_i:lnn is situated within
the planning area ‘of Gurugram district Therefore, this
authority has'complete territorial jurisdiction to deal with
the present complaint \ .

E.1l  Subject-matterjurisdiction

Section 1 1{43&} uf:tfm Ax:ﬁ@lﬁ @qﬁidﬁwthat the promoter
shall be respuns:hle I::;: the aﬂpnees as per agreement for sale,
Section 11(4)(a)is rﬁpruduced as hereunder:

Section 11(4)(a)

Be responsible for all obligations, responsibilities and
functions under the provisions of this Act or the rules
and regulations made thereunder or to the allottees
as per the agreement for sale, or to the association of
allottees, as the case may be, till the conveyance of all
the apartments, plots or buildings, as the case may be,
to the allottees, or the common areas (o the

PageBof 18



R HARERA
<D SURUGRAM Complaint No. 4751 of 2022

association of allottees or the competent authority, as
the case may be.

Section 34-Functions of the Authority:

34(f) of the Act provides to ensure compliance of the
obligations cast upon the promoters, the allottees
and the real estate agents under this Act and the
rules and regulations made thereunder.

So, in view of the provisions of the Act quoted above, the authority
has complete jurisdiction to decide the complaint regarding non-
compliance of obligations hy the promoters leaving aside
compensation which is to be demded by the adjudicating officer if

pursued by the complainants at a la_tﬂl_' stage..
F. Findings on the objections raised by therespondent.

F.1 ﬂhjenﬂpn regarding jurisdiction- ,pf authority w.r.t
buyer'sagreement exemltecipﬂur to coming into force
ufmeﬂﬂ-

14. The cnntentfﬂ:r_rl.- of the respondents i_.s that authority is
deprived of the jurisdiction to.go into the interpretation of, or
rights of the parties inter-se ifi dccordance with the apartment
buyer's agreement executed between I;hés parties and no
agreement for sale as referred to-under the provisions of the Act
or the said rules has' been executed inter se parties, The
authority is of the view that the Act nowhere provides, nor can
be so construed, that all previous agreements will be re-written
after coming into force of the Act. Therefore, the provisions of
the Act, rules and agreement have to be read and interpreted

harmoniously. However, if the Act has provided for dealing with

Page 9of 18




HARERA
e GUHUGRAM Complaint No. 4751 of 2022

certain specific provisions/situation in a specific/particular
manner, then that situation will be dealt with in accordance with
the Act and the rules after the date of coming into force of the
Act and the rules, The numerous provisions of the Act save the
provisions of the agreements made between the buyers and
sellers. The said contention has been upheld in the landmark
judgment of Neelkamal Henfmnf Suburban Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI
and others. (W.P 2737 nfEWdé’hdﬂd on 06.12.2017 which

provides as under: A

"119. Under fh,ﬂ pmw_qrfnns of Section 18, the delay in
handing wer.t ‘Bossession %u{d?:g unted from
the da mﬂ[‘.lﬁﬁlen‘ 'I'ﬂ.ﬁ&ﬂ’ﬂ_wmmﬂ le entered
into by the promoter-and the alloftee-prior to its
registration under RERA. Under the provisions of
RERA, the promoter s given a facility 6 revise the
date of tompletion c,fp:tue:t and declare the same
under Section 4 The Jﬁ"ﬁiﬂ does l;ﬂ:rrq,p‘ template

mwriﬂmm&ncnberwem tfjjﬁﬁ ;éhaser and
o,

the prom

122. We h W ubﬂu& stated
provisions of the, RERA.‘are not retrospective in
nature. They may m‘ﬁﬁ”’ﬂﬁre extent be having a
retroactive or GQuasi retro :PN%% r then on
that gr und n‘lﬁﬁa J.ﬂﬂ of RERA
cannot be r:haﬂ'enge . The Pﬂrfmment is mmpetent
enough’ to legislate law halirg ' retrospective or
retroaetive effect A law sanbe even framed to affect
subsisting / existing contractual rights between the
parties in the larger public interest. We do nat have
any doubt in our mind that the RERA has been framed
in the larger public interest after a thorough study
and discussion made at the highest level by the

Standing Committee and Select Committee, which
submitted its detailed reports.”

Page 10 of 18



E HARERA

2 GURUGRAM Complaint No. 4751 of 2022

15. Further, in appeal no. 173 of 2019 titled as Magic Eye

Developer Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Ishwer Singh Dahiya, in order dated
17.12.2019 the Haryana Real Estate Appellate Tribunal has

observed-

"34, Thus, keeping in view our aforesaid discussion,
we are of the considered opinion that the
provisions of the Actdrgquasi retroactive Lo same
extent in Dp&'ruﬂﬂ-ﬁ g willl

Hence m,st:;ﬁr af --!F' tﬁa uﬁerfdehvery uf
possession g5 & term tions of the
agreqﬁﬂ'nrit ﬁﬁ%ﬂ ﬂﬂg;ﬂee Sﬁ% entitled to
the Fq;erﬂsrfdefayed possession charges on the
reasofiable rate of interestas provided in Rule 15
af tﬁ'e-ﬂufﬁs and-dne sided, unfa}r and unreasonable
rate of compensation mentioned in; the agreement
for W?ﬂ is liahle to be ignored.

16. The agreements’ are sacrosanct ﬁa*u:é f;l.'ﬂd except for the

provisions which ha?p."l;ﬂqg:;a_t;tfgated by the Act itself.
Further, it is noted that the bﬂllg:l&f"gu}ﬁ agreements have
been executed in thé nﬁnﬁé’hhiaﬁtﬂe% is no scope left to the
allottee to néxg._ﬁ.lifiaj;g: Bﬁl}i uFi’thgl qj:;uﬁg;ﬂ Féntained therein.
Therefore, the authority is of the view that the charges payable
under various heads shall be payable as per the agreed terms
and conditions of the agreement subject to the condition that
the same are in accordance with the plans/permissions

approved by the respective departments/competent

Page 11 0f 18




g HARERA
2 GURUGRAM Complaint No, 4751 0f 2022 |

authorities and are not in contravention of any other Act, rules,

statutes, instructions, directions issued thereunder and are not
unreasonable or exorbitant in nature.

F. 1l Objection regarding the project being delayed due to
force majeure circumstances

From the bare reading of the possession clause of the floor buyer
agreement, it becomes very @Eﬁr ‘that the possession of the
apartment was to be delivef!dﬁi’rﬁjiﬂl.?ﬂlde. The respondents
in their reply pleaded fch&'m_r;':é jﬁ&jgﬁrﬁg;ﬂause on the ground of
NGT order prnhibftlng-?:uni“;’*h.‘u&:tibn ."acfhii.:y of any kind in the
entire NCR , Covid 19 and non- receipt of wanmm approval from
different guvemments authnntn&s but all the pleas advanced in
this regard are cievmd uf merit. The ﬂultl.'rr Th'l:l;'EI‘ 5 agreement was
executed between the parties on 10.01 2012 and the
respondents/promoters have | Ent- }gil:.ren._ any reasonable
explanation as m*.»:.-.'ri:.y thﬂ%:cuﬁ;tfui:ﬁﬂﬁ of. the ‘project was being
delayed and why the possession-has not been offered to the
complainants/allottees by the promised /committed time. The
lockdown due to pandemic in the country began on 25.03.2020 lLe.
much after the due date for handing over of possession of the unit

after completion of the project. Similarly the various orders

passed by NGT prohibiting construction activities are annual

Page 12 of 18



HARERA
&2 GURUGRAM Complaint No. 4751 0f 2022 |

features and the same have to be taken into consideration by a

builder before launching a project. lastly, if there is any delay in
granting sanctions/approvals for the project by different
departmental authorities, then the allottees can't be blamed for
the same and can't be said to be falling within the ambit of force
majeure, So, the contention of the respondents/promoters to

invoke the force majeure dauﬁg"fstub!? rejected as it is a well

- [HeE
o,

settled law that “No one mﬂmﬁeﬁe;mﬂ: out of his own wrong".
Moreover, there is I}ﬂﬂ‘lh';ﬂ-ﬂlii'.rﬁfﬁrd-.tﬁ show that the project is
near completion, or the ﬂev&iﬁper applied for obtaining
occupation certificate. A period-of ﬁmr&_than 8 years has expired
and there is no ﬁridenﬁe with regard to the project being
complete. So, in such a situations the ‘allottees are right in
exercising their right fd'r.'--;vi’jcﬁ'driﬁmﬂn;giﬁﬁih the project U/s 18(1)
of the Act of 2016/and thelautharity is wellwithin it jurisdiction to
proceed further in the mater to _g_ra'nf" refund in view of recent
judgment of the. Hon'ble apex of 'land ‘in' case of Newtech
Promoters and Developers Private Limited Vs State of U.P. and
Ors, 2021-2022 (1) RCR(Civil) 357.

E. Findings on the relief sought by the co mplainants.

E.1 Direct the respondents to refund the entire amount of

Rs.70,26,945/- along with interest

Page 13 of 18



HARERA
& GURUGRAM | Complaint No. 4751 of 2022

17. The unit in question was allotted to the predecessor of the

complainants on 05.08.2011 for a total sum of Rs
96,39,552.90/- by the respondents. He paid a total sum of Rs.
29.25,747.38/- to the builder. But admittedly, that unit was
later on purchased by the complainants on 07,11.2011 and
which led to making an mdprsement in their favour on
17.11.2021. the amount alréﬁdy pﬁid by the previous allottee
was adjusted against the tﬁt‘}éﬁ'fé‘wnmderaunn A floor buyer
agreement was {gemtﬁd-m&q !;l-re {j‘ames on 10.01.2012
and vide with ;:—1 penc:-d of 24 munﬂ1§ Fﬁi‘ ‘tompletion of the
project and haqqu}g over of-the pngfessiu_l__'t of the unit with a
grace period {:E 180 days Was-givén;- 50 the due date for
completion of ﬁae prl:iect mms agﬂeed ‘upon as 10.01.2014.
admittedly, the cumplmﬂatiﬂ nffaad:f paid a sum of Rs
70,26,945/- against/ iha, total ‘sale’ cmﬁxderatinn of Rs.
96,39,552. Em,fiuptn da‘t. ::I'h}:r; IJs nm‘?ﬁmg on the record to
show that the ‘preject is neaTammplﬂbah or pnssessmn of the
Jllotted unit is being offered to the complainants after
obtaining occupation certificate . a period of more than 8 years
has already has expired from the due date of possession. Thus,
the allottee complainants wish to withdraw from the project

and are demanding return of the amount received by the

Page 14 of 18



E HARERA
A GUEUGW Complaint No. 4751 of 2022 :|

promoters in respect of the unit with interest on their failure to

complete or inability to give possession of the unit in
accordance with the terms of agreement for sale or duly
completed by the date specified therein. The matter is covered
under section 18(1) of the Act of 2016.

18. The occupation certiﬁcateﬁ;nmpleﬂc:—n certificate of the
project where the unit is slttl,ﬁ‘Eé:ihas still not been obtained by
the respondents- prun}_utﬂs *‘ﬁié '&nthnrit;-,r is of the view that
the allottees cannot be maﬂt&-}i'«m wgitf,endlessly for taking
possession of ljlﬁéllﬂtted unit and for wﬁtch they have paid a
considerable amnunt towards the sale tnﬂﬂderatmn and as
observed by Hu:n hIE Suprerde Enu!.-tt B'f [nﬁia in Ireo Grace
Realtech Pvt. Ltﬂ-..’tfm ﬁhhlshek I&aﬁ'ﬁz@ Brs, civil appeal no,
5785 of 2019, decided m:! i:l mﬁulz:,

. The occipation ﬁrnf&:am ig not gvailable even as on date,
which clearly amounts mﬂeﬁﬂ'undy af servive. The-allottees cannot
be made to (wait indefinitely y'nrpﬂnegsfpnﬂf \the apartments
allotted to them, nor can chéy be bound to n:rke. the apartments in

Phase 1 of the project......"
19. Further, in the judgement of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of

India in the cases of Newtech Promoters and Developers

Private Limited Vs State of U.P. and Ors. (supra) reiterated in

Page 150f 18



HARERA
2 GURUGRAM Complaint No. 4751 of 2022

case of M/s Sana Realtors Private Limited & other Vs Union

of India & others SLP (Civil) No. 13005 of 2020 decided on

12.05.2022. it was observed as under

25 The ungualified right of the allottee to seek refund referred Under
section 18(1){a} and Section 19(4} of the Act is not dependent an
gny contingencies or stipulations thereaf. It appeors that the
legisloture has consciously prnrvmg this right of refund on demand
os an uncanditional absak.ate i ,‘,tp-,_‘tbe gilottee, if the promoter

/ -. L plot or building within the
‘__ e ogreement regardless of
unforeseen events ot ' ‘the Tayrt/Tribunal, which is in
either woy nat, ﬂ‘l:{l'ftﬁr _ ,,ld- .. J@;@hume buyer, the
promoter Is urgﬁ(ﬁr.rﬂn ﬁEJr ; n_ar i u‘d;ﬂhﬁnu‘iununr an demand
with interest! p r.h'e rate prﬁ&‘h&p‘ by Hc;e Sm:a Government
including compénsation in the manfigr ﬂ_rrnvldgd under the Act with
the proviso ﬁ"lﬂhﬁth&' ﬂll'crtme 5 ot wish o ﬁ‘_ﬂrdmw fram the
project, he sitﬂfb'i &nﬁt.fenﬁjcrr temtﬁx thesgeriod of delay til
handing over ﬁﬂssesﬂtnrp at the r&re grescri ﬂL % f

20. The prurnﬂtem a;,ﬂa rgggnsiba 'fﬂr all obligations,
responsibilities, and Fﬁnsﬂguﬁ,unmle provisions of the Act

of 2016, or thH ?‘%dﬁ% %&1 ﬁ ﬁhem under or to

the allottees as per agreemant fur-salle un{ler section 11(4)(a).

The prnmuters have faﬂét'l to cnmplete ‘or unable to give
possession of the unit in accordance with the terms of
agreement for sale or duly completed by the date specified
therein. Accordingly, the promoters are liable to the allottees,

as the allottee wishes to withdraw from the project, to return

Page 16 of 18



HARERA _
B GURUGRAM ["complaint No. 4751 0f 2022 |

the amount received by him in respect of the unit with interest

at such rate as may be prescribed. This is without prejudice to
any other remedy available to the allottee including
compensation for which allottees may file an application for
adjudging compensation with the adjudicating officer under
sections 71 & 72 read with seﬂiun 31(1) of the Act of 2016.

21. The authority hereby dtr@;’m ﬂ;tE promoters to return the
amount received by I‘.h;—zm"I E,’.ﬁﬁf 70,26,945 /-with interest at
the rate of 9. 4[]% (the StEEtE T:Ianknf Indta highest marginal cost
of lending rafg; [HELR} appﬁcahle as,nrn date +29%) as
prescribed uhcler rule- 15 uF tHe Hal;jrana Real Estate
(Regulation and: _Develﬂpmentj Rulas, 2017 from the date of
each payment till -ﬁe: date of qrd*ér-‘tiﬁthin the timelines
provided in rule 16 nl’tﬁ_ﬁ Hat’j}ﬁnﬁfﬁ;;&ﬁs 2017 ibid.

G. Directions of the Authority:

22. Hence, the Authority ﬁereb}r passes thm order and issue the
following directions under. 'section’ 3'? af the Act to ensure
compliance of obligations cast upon the promoters as per the
functions entrusted to the Authority under Section 34(f) of the
Act of 2016:
i)The respondents /promoters are directed to refund the

amount ie. Rs. 70,26945/- received by them from the

Page 17 of 18



HARERA
2 GURUGRAM ["complaint No. 4751 nfEDEE_l

complainants alongwith interest at the rate of 9.40% p.a. as

prescribed under rule 15 of the Haryana Real Estate
(Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 from the date of
gach payment till the actual date of refund of the deposited

amount.
ii) A period of 90 days is giw:m to the respondents to comply

with the directions given- m*d',hfs order and failing which legal

|I'
.-I_" l.l.-!

consequences would follow. | | o
i 1w

23. Complaint stands ::lwpnsa& of:

24. File be cunmgn,ed to the Ii'egistr:,t

V- '?,..: ~ ) B
(Vijay Kuffiar Goyal) [ﬂﬁi KK Khandelwal)
Member . W 4~ Chairman
N -ufﬂ P/

aﬂ ‘1}"-.-"'

1_,_

Haryana Real Estate R@qaw Amhﬂng.r Gurugram
Dated: 13.05.2022

Page 18of 18



